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S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE10/10S/S10EOQ0SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.106

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.097

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

N\

L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg L*=L* a4 a*a b*a C*aba
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SE100-7,

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 82 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform.

olvi3* 1.0 1

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 95.6 0.4
LAB*LABa 95.6 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0
ftandardand ada tedCIELAB

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 92.62
Lma 50.9

Cma51.25
VMa 25.72
Mma56.25
Nma 18.11
W\1a95.6

Rcig47.79
Jcie 83.82
GC|E49-0

Bcig25.14

%Gamut
*rel = 96
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = —385
g*c,rel= 62

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.5

cmyn3* 0.0 05 05 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .0
cmynd* 00 05 05 0.0
standardand ada tecCIELAB
LAB*LAB 71.77 32.86 .3
LAB*LABa 71.77 32.2
LAB*TCHa 75.0 40.94
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.692 0.393
lab*tch 0.75 O 5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour g

lab*Ir 496 006

2.08
LAB*LABa 56 86 0 O 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -

relatrve Natural Colour (NC))
*rj 0.5

Iab tce 0.5 0.0

lab*ncE 0.5 .

0.

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce 0. 0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0. 0

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0 0
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0 5 5
cmynd* 00 05 05 0.5
standardand ada tecCIELAB
LAB*LAB 33.0

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.5 .

relative Natural Colour
193

IELAB hue 38

64.42
241
-63.82
—-53.68
30.34 -44.37
70.59 7.57
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
60.85 41.08
6.52 66.9
-36.83 2.78
-18.35 -56.22

50.58
86.36
35.02
-57.69

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 OOQY( )

olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0

81.9
86.39
72.81
78.82
53.76
70.99
0.0
0.0
73.41
67.22
36.95
59.15

81.89

relative CIELAB lab*
0.3

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

lab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

0,75

60 =0.106 (le

BAM-test chart SE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues
M Y [e]

1,00
chromaticnessc*

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue O
LCH*Ma: 66 90 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC))
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

irgoa©* setcmykcol or

OwMa 65.56
Y Ma 94.78
Lma 77.48
Cwma 78.36
VMa 12.55
Mma66.71
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig47.79
JciE 83.82
GC|E49.0

Bcie25.14

%Gamut

* el = 141
%Regulanty
J*H,rel = 39
g*crel= 43

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 . 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 . 05 0.0

standardand ada| tedCIELAB 6

LAB*LAB 80.48 36.66
LAB*LABa 80.48 36.66
LAB*TCHa 75.0 44.77
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.843 0.409
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.843 0.00
lab*tce 0.75 O 5 0.00:
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 r00j

relative Inform. Technolo IT
orm. Tec gy( )

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 1 O
olvi4* 1.0 05 0.5 5
cmynd* 0.0 05 05 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 32.79 36.66 25
LAB*LABa 32.79 36.66
LAB*TCHa 25.01 44.77
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.344 0.409
lab*tch 025 05 O
lab*nch 05 05
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab*lr] 0.344 0.5
0.25 0.5
05 0.5

IELAB hue 35

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69
38.81
76.08
0.0

0.0
61.74
7.06
-35.95
-17.24

51.39
52.24
36.0
-22.74
-114.81
-29.8
0.0

0.0
42.56
70.78
4.34
-56.24

89.55
52.36
99.71
85.77
121.2
81.71
0.0
0.0
74.99
71.13
36.22
58.84

relativeInform. Technology (IT)

olvi3*

1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4*

1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
ftandardand adagtecEIELAsB

LAB*LABa 65.56 73.33
LAB*TCHa 50.0 89.53
relatlveCIELéAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch
relatrve Natural Colour (NC)
0.687

Iab*tce
lab*ncE

0.5
0.0

687
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.097 (right

output: Sartup (S) data dependend
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www.ps.bam.de/SE10/10S/S10E01SP.PS/.PDF; -

lab*tce 00 lab*tce
Jab*ncE 1.0 00 Jab*ncE

S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE10/10S/S10E01SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory /f\
& N
Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
; % for hue h* = lab*h = 88/360 = 0.246 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@) SIELAB*data . for hue h* = lab*h = 94/360 = 0.261 TL590; *adaptsd (@ (iIELAB gata N Q g
Qo lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag S =
g g OmMa47.94  64.42 50.58 81.9 I OMa 6556  73.34 51.39 89.55 35 g -
5= A: hue Y YMa9262 241 86.36  86.39 A: hue Y YMa9478  -349 5224 5236 94 Q @
D v LCH*Ma: 93 86 88 at, Lma 50.9 -63.82  35.02 72.81 LCH*Ma: 95 52 94 ats Lma 77.48  -92.97 36.0 99.71 15! g%
5-3. olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 Cma5125 -53.68  -57.69  78.82 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 Cva7836 -8269  -2274  85.77 19 S
=5 VMa25.72  30.34 -4437  53.76 VMal1255  38.81 -11481 121.2 28 o )
== triangle lightnesst* MMa56.25 7059  7.57 70.99 triangle lightnesst* Mpa66.71 7608  -298  81.71 33 = g
3 = Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
Q @ Wpma95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =
— 0, Mado. | ! Ll ) Mado. .| L X QJ
o 0 YoGamut Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41 e s Rciga7.79 6174 42.56 74.99 c 8
5 relativelnform. Technology (I) *rel = 96 JoiE 8382 652 66.9 67.22 relativelnform. Technology (IT) re = 141 JoiE 8382 7.06 7078 7113 QO
3-5" °|m¥{13* 28 8'8 g.g iobog %Regulanty Gcie49.0 -36.83 278 36.95 clmms* 28 2'8 &)'8 gobo %Regulanty Gcig49.0 -35.95  4.34 36.22 ol 8
532 Gmyna* 00 00 00 0.0 [RIEIee|BCiE?5. 14 ~18.35  -56.22 5915 Gmyna* 00 00 00 0.0 [CEINERENIBCE5 14 ~17.24  -56.24 5884 S5
g standardand adaptecKIIELAB * =62 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =43 Q
s | WL o o A P T o =1
a . a . B o (D
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
%'O rg}l:)a*tlia\l/gClELlAg Iab(’)‘ 0 00 rrflatrvelnf%rm. ':Il'%chn%l%gy (IE)0 {gll)%'l:glgCIELlAOB Iab(’; o oo r?IatQ/elnf%rm Technol%gy (IT) 3 E
=~ v lab*ch 10 00 - Svn3t 09 00 02 (09 labtch 1.0 0'0 - Swnz 00 60 02 0 2o
© * _ y! * _ y I
o lab*nch 0.0 0.0 ovi4* 10 10 05 10 lab'nch 0.0 0.0 olvi4* 10 10 05 10 T
S” ) relative Natural Colour (NCZ) cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC?) cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 0.0 c o
o3 lab*rj 10 00 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB b*"J 1.0 standardand adaptedCIELAB =
D - lpice 10 0.0 - LAB*LAB 94.1 1.65 47.73 lapitce 1.0 8 8 - LAB*LAB 95.09 -1.74 26.11 oD
Sa ab’nc : : LAB*LABa 94.1 1.21 43.17 ab’nc : LAB*LABa 95.09 -1.74 26.11 =R
=0 L/-l\BfTCcl:—:EL7AE>BOI bﬁ}S.lg 88.4 L/-I\BfTCCI:-:gLaE:BOI b€6.17 93.83 oRP
= relative a relative al
%U) go\l/?gyelnform Tochnol%gy (I Iab*iab 0081 0.014 05 [)?\Ilailéwelnlf%rm '{%:hnooloogy (IT) (r)o\l/%welnform T.echnolc?y( i 0.997 —0.032 0.499 rorle\llailéryelnlf%rm 'll'%chnology (IT) a o
m EE Smner labtch 075 05 0246  omuna* 09 00 50 go N | labtich 075 05 0261  omonar 09 00 1o (00 m
= olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch 0.0 05 0-246 ovi4¥ 10 10 00 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch 0.0 05 0261 o4 10 10 0.0 1.0 S O
<O cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour () cmyn4* 0.0 00 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 00 1.0 0.0 =
o= ftandardand ada tedCIELAzB08 Igg*ltrcje 33 0 499 standardand ada{)tetKZIELAgo 8 standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL Igg*{g N 0. 987 005 838 £17973 standardand ada tecEIZIIELAsB2 o] =X
0 [ABLABa 2088 00 0.0 lebnce 88 jog LABABa 9261 541 8634 LAB[ABa 4772 00 O lab'ncE 0.0 05  j10g LABABa 9477 —349 2353| .9
o LAlB*chl-llE I?A?BOI bo 01 - LAIleT Ccr:E LSEBOI b§6.37 88.4 LA|B*TCC|-||E I_SA?BOI bg .01 LAlleTCCHIELE:&)BOI b52.35 93.83 T U
relative al relative al relative al relative
S labflab 05 00 0.0 relativelnform. TeCh”O'%gy (D {abriab ~ 0.961 0.028 0.999 lablab 05 00 0. relavelnform. Technology () 8 labriab ~ 0.993 -0.066 0.998 | 8 (Q
N so T Weheets 82 10 Lo o3t g M g3 B 85 13 el
: olvia* 10 1.0 05 5 ab*nc ab*nc olvia* 10 1. . . ab*ncl . 5
_'A relatlve Natu(gal Colour (NC}) C%Iym* 00 00 05 05 irekljaflveNatural Colour 867 0 997 reLatllve Natu(r’al Colour (NC%) c%lym* 0.0 X relatlve Natural Colour 367 0 986 i 3 W)
— . )
I ] standardand adaptedCIELAB anin standardand adaptedCIELAB Wy o™
o ab tCe 0.5 0.0 LAB*LAB 55.37 2.02 . lab*tce 0.5 ab*tce 0.5 . LAB*LAB 47.4 -1.74 26. Iab tce 0 5 l 3
M lab*ncE 0.5 . LAB*LABa 55.37 1.21 lab*ncE 0.0 1 O JO4g 0.5 . LAB*LABa 47.4 -174 261 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 JlOg Y =
(@) LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.19 88.4 LAB*TCHa 25.01 26.17 93.8 8 8'
o {elljzi}'VSCIELAB lab* =0, relative Inform. {ellj%}ngCIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 £ = o
ab*lal . . . ; ) 00 o. g ab*la . . . 2
-~ lab*tch 0.25 O 246 lab*tch 0.25 0.5 0.26 & 0
lab*nch 0.5 . black o i : : s lab*nch 0.5 0. b‘|/k o S ﬁ >
Iretl)a*}lveNatu(SaLI‘Colour acknessn y X relatlveNatura‘I‘C;olour NS 049 acknessn 5 Z
an™r .
e 076 PpdarendagoescieLas, I e £33
: LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 n 6
1 *
0,75 1,00 relatwgClELAB Iabo. 1,00 ‘g g
chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc* g R
relative Natural Colour (NC%) relative Natural Colour (NC%) I (@}
b*l] b*lr] MO
o
D

n*=1,0

SE100-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 88/360 = 0.246 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 94/360 = 0.261 (right ﬁ

ol

BAM-test chart SE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 irmqnatO* setcmykcolor

[

7~

A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output: Sartup (S) data dependend t
M Y (o] L Vv
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SE100-7,

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.42

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 73 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform.

olvi3* 1.0 1

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 95.6 0.4
LAB*LABa 95.6 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand ada tedCIELAB
LA 2.08
LAB*LABa 56 86 0 O

0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

0.

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
b*a

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/SE10/10S/S10E02SP.PS/.PDF,;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE10/10S/S10E02SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 92.62
Lma 50.9

Cma51.25
VMa 25.72
Mma56.25
Nma 18.11
W\1a95.6

Rcig47.79
Jcie 83.82
GC|E49-0

Bcig25.14

%Gamut
*rel = 96
%Regulanty
—-385
62

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform.
olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 05 1.0

cmynd* 0.5 0.0

standardand ada, tecCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.2

LAB*LABa 73.25

LAB*TCHa 75.0 36.4

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.712 -0.437 0.24
lab*tch 0.75 0.5 0.42
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.42
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Ir 0.712 —04558423(,)

Technolo IT
Technology (11, (] Yo
0.0

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0 Og v )
cmyn3* 1.0 0.5

olvi4* 0.5 1.0

cmynd* 0.5 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 34.51 -30.88 18.1
LAB*LABa 34.51 -31.9 17.5
LAB*TCHa 25.01 36.4 .
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.212 -0.437 0.24
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.42
lab*nch 0.5 0 42
relative Natural Colour

Iab*lrJ 0.212 55 0 20
lab*tce 0.25

lab*ncE 0.5

IELAB hue 151

64.42
241
-63.82
—-53.68
30.34
70.59
0.0

0.0
60.85
6.52
-36.83
-18.35

50.58
86.36
35.02
-57.69
-44.37
7.57
0.0

0.0
41.08
66.9
2.78
-56.22

relative Inform.

olvi3*

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvig*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

81.9
86.39
72.81
78.82
53.76
70.99
0.0
0.0
73.41
67.22
36.95
59.15

Technology (|

10 0.0

LAB*LABa 50 9
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relativeClELOAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch
relatrveNatural Colour

0.0

1,00

gN

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.4 e

BAM-test chart SE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues
M Y [e]

C)

IT

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue L
LCH*Ma: 77 100 159
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

a* a

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 159/360 = 0.441

b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

C*ab,a

OwMa 65.56
Y Ma 94.78
Lma 77.48
Cwma 78.36
VMa 12.55
Mma66.71
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig47.79
JciE 83.82
GC|E49.0

Bcie25.14

%Gamut

* e = 141
%Regulanty
39
43

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 05
olvi4* 05 1.0 05
cmynd* 0.5 0.0 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.44 -46.47 18.
LAB*LABa 86.44

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.906 -0.4650.18
lab*tch . . 4
lab*nch 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.906 -0.483°0
lab*tce 0.75
lab*ncE 0.0

relative Inform. Technology (Im)
olvi3* 0.0 05 1.
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 38.7

LAB*LABa 38.75

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.406 -0.4650.18
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.44
lab*nch 0.5 0.

relative Natural Colour

IELAB hue 159

-46.47 18.0

283 0 12

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69
38.81
76.08
0.0

0.0
61.74
7.06
-35.95
-17.24

51.39
52.24
36.0
-22.74
-114.81
-29.8
0.0

0.0
42.56
70.78
4.34
-56.24

89.55
52.36
99.71
85.77
121.2
81.71
0.0
0.0
74.99
71.13
36.22
58.84

relativeInform. Technology (IT)

olvi3*

00

cmyn3* 1

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 77.47 -92.95 35.
LAB*LABa 77.47

LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.8
lab*tch
lab*nch .
relatrve Natural Colour gNC)

Iab tce
lab*ncE

05
0.0

. 1.0
1.0 0.0
00 1.0

O 0]
0.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.441 (rgnt

irgoa©* setcmykcol or

output: Sartup (S) data dependend

N\
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SE100-7,

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 227/360 = 0.631

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue C
LCH*Ma: 51 79 227
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform.

olvi3* 1.0 1

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adapteci:l LA
LAB*LAB 95.6 0.4
LAB*LABa 95.6 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relativt()aCIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIV|3* . 5g
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand ada tedCIELAB
LA 2.08
LAB*LABa 56 86 0 O 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatrveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -

relatrve Natural Colour (NC))
*rj 0.5

Iab tce 0.5 0.0

lab*ncE 0.5 .

0.

relative Natural Colour (NC))
D*rj

lab*tce 0. 0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0. 0

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a*a

b*a

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/SE10/10S/S10E03SP.PS/.PDF,; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE10/10S/S10E03SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 92.62
Lma 50.9

Cma51.25
VMa 25.72
Mma56.25
Nma 18.11
W\1a95.6

Rcig47.79
Jcie 83.82
GC|E49-0

Bcig25.14

%Gamut
*rel = 96
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = —385
g*c,rel= 62

relatrvelnform
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.4
LAB*LABa 73.42
LAB*TCHa 75.0 39.4
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.714 -0.34
lab*tch 0.75 0.5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
Iretl)a}rve Natural Colour

lab*ncE O:O 0.5 g 7b

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0

cmyn3* 1.0 05 05 00
olvi4* 05 1.0 1.0 5
cmynd* 05 0.0 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 34.6

LAB*LABa 34.68

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.214
lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5 5
relative Natural Colour
Iab*lrJ 0 14
lab*tce 25

544 ~0.4;
PP 02 S

IELAB hue 227

%44 O 435

64.42
241
-63.82
—-53.68
30.34
70.59
0.0

0.0
60.85
6.52
-36.83
-18.35

—26.18 -25.65
—26.83 —28.84
227.06
relative Inform.
olvi3*

50.58
86.36
35.02
-57.69
-44.37
7.57
0.0

0.0
41.08
66.9
2.78
-56.22

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvig*
cmyn4* 1.0
standardand adag)tetK:IELAB5

0.0

81.9
86.39
72.81
78.82
53.76
70.99
0.0
0.0
73.41
67.22
36.95
59.15

Te(;:hnology (IT)

0 0 00 go 0
10 1.0

00 0.0 00

LAB*LABa 51.25

LAB*TCHa 50.

0 788

relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.4

lab*tch
lab*nch

relatrveNatural Colour (NC)
0.428

lab*ncE

0,75

0.0

.489 -0.8
0.6

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.631 (le

BAM-test chart SE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues
M Y [e]

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 195/360 = 0.543

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue C
LCH*Ma: 78 86 195
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC))
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC))
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

irgoa©* setcmykcol or

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba
OwMa 65.56 51.39 89.55
Y Ma 94.78 52.24 52.36
Lma 77.48 36.0 99.71
Cwma 78.36 -22.74  85.77
VMal1255 3881 -11481 1212
Mma66.71  76.08 -29.8 81.71
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig47.79  61.74 42.56 74.99
Jclg 8382 7.06 70.78 71.13
Gcle49.0 -35.95  4.34 36.22
Bcig25.14  -17.24  -56.24  58.84

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69

%Gamut

* el = 141
%Regulanty
J*H,rel = 39
g*crel= 43

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 5 1.0

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.88 -41.33 —-11.36
LAB*LABa 86.88 -41.33 -11.36
LAB*TCHa 75.0 42.88 195.38
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.911

lab*tch 0.75 .

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Irj 0.911 -0.452'-0.211
lab*tce 0.75 05 057
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 g27b

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0 0 10 1.0
cmyn3* 1 0.0 .

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
ftandardand aday tecCIELAB2

LAB*LABa 78 35
LAB*TCHa 50.0 85.75
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.8

lab*tch 0. 5

lab*nch 0.0 .
reIatrveNatural Colour N

relative Inform. TechnoloSQy (Im)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 05 0.5
olvi4* 05 1.0 1.0 .
cmynd* 05 0.0 00 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 39.1 .
LAB*LABa 39.19
LAB*TCHa 25.01 42.88 195.
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.411 -0.481 -0.1
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.543
lab*nch 0.5 0. 0 543
relative Natural Colour

411 52 0 2

lab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 195/360 = 0.543 (right

-82.67 —22.
195.
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SE100-7,

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/SE10/10S/S10E04SP.PS/.PDF,;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE10/10S/S10E04SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 304/360 = 0.845

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 304
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform.

olvi3* 1.0 1

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adapteci:l LA
LAB*LAB 95.6 0.4
LAB*LABa 95.6 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relativt()aCIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIV|3* . 5g
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0
ftandardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LABa 56 86 0 O

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NCE)

*rj 0.5 00

2.08
0.0

0.

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

relative Natural Colour

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

Jab*ncE

(NC%)
88
n*=1,0

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart SE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang

Oma47.94  64.42 50.58 81.9
YMma92.62 241 86.36 86.39
Lma 50.9 -63.82  35.02 72.81
Cma 5125 -5368  -57.69  78.82
VMa25.72  30.34 -4437  53.76
Mma56.25  70.59 7.57 70.99
Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0
W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41
JolE 83.82 652 66.9 67.22
Gcl49.0 -36.83 278 36.95
Bcig25.14  -18.35 -56.22 59.15

%Gamut
*rel = 96
%Regulanty
—-385
62

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 O 0.0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .0
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 60.66 15.94 .
LAB*LABa 60.66 15.17 -22.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 26.87 304.
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.549 0.282
lab*tch 0.75 0.5

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (]NC)
lab*lrj O ~
. 0, 84

b36r

relative Inform.
olvi3* 0.0 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 00 00
olvi4* 00 0.0 10 .0
cmynd* 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaé)tetK:IELAB
LAB*LAB 25.73 31.44 -44
LAB*LABa 25.73 30.34
LA;B*TCHa 50. 0I b53 75

re atlveCIELAB ab*
relat|velnfoorm Technol%gy (IT) labHab 0.0

OI\"3*3*10 1.0 05 00 lab*tch
oA 05 10 05 lab*nch

olvi4* 0.5
05 00 05 rela*frveNatural Colour&NC)

Technology (IT)

cmyn4* 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 21.92 16.31 -224
LAB*LABa 21.92 1517 -22.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 26.87 304.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.049 0.282 -04
lab*tch 8 %5 0. 5 0. 845

lab*nch
relative Natural Colour g/NC)
—0 4

0 2
0.5 0 5 b36r

e e ————— >

0,50 =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

. 1.0
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

IELAB hue 304/360 = 0.845 (le

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue V
LCH*Ma: 13 121 289
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch

lab*nch

relatlrve Natu(r’al Colour (NC%)
0.5 .

0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

(NC%

step scales for constant

irgoa©* setcmykcol or

L*=L* 5

a* a

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 289/360 = 0.802

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

b*a C*ab,a

OwMa 65.56
Y Ma 94.78
Lma 77.48
Cwma 78.36
VMa 12.55
Mma66.71
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig47.79
JciE 83.82
GC|E49.0

Bcie25.14

%Gamut

* e = 141
%Regulanty
39
43

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 OO 0
olvi4* 05 05 10 .
cmynd* 05 05 00 0.0
standardand ada| ted:lELAB
LAB*LAB 53.9
LAB*LABa 53.98 194 —57
LAB*TCHa 75.0 60.59
relative CIELAB Iab*

ab*lab 0.566
lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour
lab*Irj 0.566
lab*tce .
lab*ncE 0.0

SNC)-o 4

relative Inform. TechnoloSQy (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 0.5
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 05 05 00 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 6.29 194 -57.
LAB*LABa 6.29 19.4 .
LAB*TCHa 25.01 60.59
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.066 0.16
lab*tch 0.25 05
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour
Iab*lr]

lab*tce

lab*ncE

SNC)-o 4

b25r

IELAB hue

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69
38.81
76.08
0.0

0.0
61.74
7.06
-35.95
-17.24

51.39
52.24
36.0
-22.74
-114.81
-29.8
0.0

0.0
42.56
70.78
4.34
-56.24

89.55
52.36
99.71
85.77
121.2
81.71
0.0
0.0
74.99
71.13
36.22
58.84

relativeInform. Technology (IT)

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1
olvi4*
cmyn4* 1.0

00

.0
. 0.0 .
0.0 . 1.0 .0
0.0

0.0

standardand ada{ tecCIELAB
LAB*LABa 12

6
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB Iab*
lab* 0.132

lab

lab*tch
lab*nch
relatrve Natural Colour

Iab tce
lab*ncE

il
0 5 1.
0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

121.18 288.

gNC)

0.8
b25r

chromaticnessc*

right

A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues
M Y [e]

output: Sartup (S) data dependend

-0.94
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SE100-7,

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/SE10/10S/S10E05SP.PS/.PDF,; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE10/10S/S10EO05SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 6/360 = 0.017

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue M
LCH*Ma: 56 71 6
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform.

olvi3* 1.0 1

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adapteci:l LA
LAB*LAB 95.6 0.4
LAB*LABa 95.6 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relativt()aCIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIV|3* . 5g
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0
ftandardand ada tedCIELAB

LAB*LABa 56 86 0 O

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatrveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

2.08
0.0

0.

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart SE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang

Oma47.94  64.42 50.58 81.9
YMma92.62 241 86.36 86.39
Lma 50.9 -63.82  35.02 72.81
Cma 5125 -5368  -57.69  78.82
VMa25.72  30.34 -4437  53.76
Mma56.25  70.59 7.57 70.99
Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0
W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41
JolE 83.82 652 66.9 67.22
Gcl49.0 -36.83 278 36.95
Bcig25.14  -18.35 -56.22 59.15

%Gamut
*rel = 96
%Regulanty
—-385
62

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relatrvelnform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 05 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 05 0.0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .0
cmynd* 00 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 75.92 3591 7.13
LAB*LABa 75.92 35.29 3.78
LAB*TCHa 75.0 35.49 6.12
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.746 0.497 0.053
lab*tch .

lab*nch

relative Inform.
olvi3* 1.0 0.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand aday tetK:IELAEl?61
LAB*LABa 56 25 70.58 7. 56
LAIB*TCHa 50. 0I b .98
relative Inform. Technolo IT relative CIELAB
e e 22 (VM aoian 0.4
cmyn3* 0.5 1 0 0 ) 0 lab*tch
olvi4¥ 10 05 1.0 05 lab*nch

05 00 05 rela}rveNaturaI Colour gNC)

Technolol IT
oK Ogy ( g ) A

lab*ncE 0.0

cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 37.18 36.28 4.56
LAB*LABa 37.18 35.29 3.78
LAB*TCHa 25.01 35.49 6.12
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.246 0.497 0.05
lab*tch 025 05 0.01
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.017
relative Natural Colour g/NC)
_0 l
0 2
0.5 b80r

. 1
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0
blacknessn*
52

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 6/360 = 0.017 (le

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 339/360 = 0.941

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue M
LCH*Ma: 67 82 339
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

irgoa©* setcmykcol or

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba

OwMa 65.56
Y Ma 94.78
Lma 77.48
Cwma 78.36
VMa 12.55
Mma66.71
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig47.79
JciE 83.82
GC|E49.0

Bcie25.14

%Gamut

* e = 141
%Regulanty
39
43

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* .0 05

cmyn3* 0.0 0.5 OO 00
olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .0
cmynd* 0.0 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 81.05 38.03 -14
LAB*LABa 81.05 38.03
LAB*TCHa 75.0 40.85
relative CIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.85 0.4
lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*Irj 0.85 —0 29
lab*tce . 1
lab*ncE 0.0

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.5 59y( )
cmyn3* 0.5 1 0 0 5
olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 0.0 05 00 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 33.36 38.03
LAB*LABa 33.36 38.03
LAB*TCHa 25.01 40.85
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.35 0.465
lab*tch 0.25 O 5

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour SNC)
Iab*lr] .

lab*tce

lab*ncE

IELAB hue 339

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69
38.81
76.08
0.0

0.0
61.74
7.06
-35.95
-17.24

51.39
52.24
36.0
-22.74
-114.81
-29.8
0.0

0.0
42.56
70.78
4.34
-56.24

89.55
52.36
99.71
85.77
121.2
81.71
0.0
0.0
74.99
71.13
36.22
58.84

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 .

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

ftandardand ada{)tecCIELAB 0

LAB*LABa 66.71 76. 06 9

LAB*TCHa 50.0 81. 3

relatlveCIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.69

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatrve Natural Colour &NC)
*rj -0.5

Iab tce 0 5 0.9

lab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.941 (right

N\
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A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues
M Y [e]

output: Sartup (S) data dependend
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SE100-7,

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 34/360 = 0.095

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue R
LCH*Ma: 49 79 34
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.15

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform.

olvi3* 1.0 1

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 95.6 0.4
LAB*LABa 95.6 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0
ftandardand ada tedCIELAB

L*=L* 5

a*y b*4

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/SE10/10S/S10E06SP.PS/.PDF,;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE10/10S/S10E06SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 92.62
Lma 50.9

Cma51.25
VMa 25.72
Mma56.25
Nma 18.11
W\1a95.6

Rcig47.79
Jcie 83.82
GC|E49-0

Bcig25.14

%Gamut
*rel = 96
%Regulanty
—-385
62

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform.

olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 72.39 33.32 25.1
LAB*LABa 72.39 32.67 22.05
LAB*TCHa 75.0 39.41
relative CIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.7 0.414
lab*tch 0.75 0.5

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NCR)
lab*Ir O 7

2.08

LAB*LABa 56 86 0 O

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relatlveCIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0
0.0 -
0.0

relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

0.

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 0. 0
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

0.0

relat|velnform Technol%g)/ [(

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0 5 1.0 0.925 (0.
0.5 0.575 05

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.425 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.201 0.414 0.28
0.25 05 0.09

lab*tch
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.095

IELAB hue 34

64.42 50.58
241 86.36
-63.82 35.02
—-53.68 -57.69
30.34 -44.37
70.59 7.57
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
60.85 41.08
6.52 66.9
-36.83 2.78
-18.35 -56.22

81.9
86.39
72.81
78.82
53.76
70.99
0.0
0.0
73.41
67.22
36.95
59.15

relative Inform. Technolo%y (IT)

olvr3* 1.0
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

11
0.0
1.0

015

LAB*TCHa 50.0
relatlveCIELOAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch
lab*nch
relatrveNatural
lab*Irj 0.4
lab*tce 0.5
lab*ncE 0.0

c():olour (NC) !

1.0
1.0

blacknessn*

0,75

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.095 (le

BAM-test chart SE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues
M Y [e]

P

0.85 0.0
Etandardand aday tetK:IELAB5

0.0_
r00

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue R
LCH*Ma: 66 89 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.01

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 35

irgoa©* setcmykcol or

a* a

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.096

b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

C*ab,a

OwMa 65.56
Y Ma 94.78
Lma 77.48
Cwma 78.36
VMa 12.55
Mma66.71
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig47.79
JciE 83.82
GC|E49.0

Bcie25.14

%Gamut

* e = 141
%Regulanty
39
43

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relatrvelnform Technol%%/ (T

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0 0 05 0.495 (O,
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.505
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.495 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 80.4
LAB*LABa 80.48 36.68 25.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 44.55 34.
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.844 0.412
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.844 0.0
lab*tce 1.0
lab*ncE b99r

0o

©oo
oo,
©Oxm U

relative Inform. Technolo |
5 280"

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.5 1 0 0 995 (0.
0.5 0.505 0.5

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.495 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 32.79 36.68 25
LAB*LABa 32.79 36.68
LAB*TCHa 25.01 44.55
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.344 0.412
lab*tch 025 05 O
lab*nch 05 05
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab*lr] 0.344 05 0.0
0.25 05 0
0.5 0.5

36.68 25.28

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69
38.81
76.08
0.0

0.0
61.74
7.06
-35.95
-17.24

51.39
52.24
36.0
-22.74
-114.81
-29.8
0.0

0.0
42.56
70.78
4.34
-56.24

89.55
52.36
99.71
85.77
121.2
81.71
0.0
0.0
74.99
71.13
36.22
58.84

relativeInform. Technologf/ (IT)

olvr3*
cmyn3*
olvi4*

1.0
1.0

cmyn4* 0.0
ftandardand ada tecEIELAB

12
0.0
1.0

001 0
0.99 0.0

3.35 50.5

LAB*LABa 65 57 73 35 gOéS

LAB*TCHa 50.0

89.1

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.6

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatrve Natural Colour (NC)
0.687

Iab*tce
lab*ncE

0.5
0.0

1 O 0.0_
1.0 r00

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

right

output: Sartup (S) data dependend
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www.ps.bam.de/SE10/10S/S10E07SP.PS/.PDF,; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE10/10S/S10E07SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

= //\
AN
& N
Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

=W for hue h* = lab*h = 84/360 = 0.235 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 84/360 = 0.234 TLSO0O0; adapted (a) CIELAB data o W

D D L*=L* * b* C* h* L*=L* * b* C* h* >

o ™ lab*tch and lab*nch b*, ~-"a &a a aba T ab3 lab*tch and lab*nch b*, a2 ®a a aba T ab3 S =

g b Oma47.94  64.42 50.58 81.9 I Oma 6556  73.34 51.39 89.55 35 g -

5= A: hue J YMa9262 241 86.36  86.39 A: hue J YMa9478  -349 5224 5236 94 Q @

D v LCH*Ma: 89 83 84 a* Lma 50.9 -63.82  35.02 72.81 LCH*Ma: 91 52 84 a* Lma 77.48  -92.97 36.0 99.71 15! g%

a a

5.3. olv*Ma: 1.0 0.91 0.0 \C/:Ma 51.25 -53.68 -57.69  78.82 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.89 0.0 \C/:Ma 7836  -82.69  -22.74  85.77 19 S

=5 = Ma25.72  30.34 -4437  53.76 Mal255  38.81 -11481 1212 28 — Q)

% 2 triangle lightnesst* MMa56.25 7059  7.57 70.99 triangle lightnesst* Mpa66.71 7608  -298  81.71 33 e g

= N

= Mal8.11 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Nma0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
&{ 8 %Gamut W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 %Gamut Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 5 I\)
o ° " o6 Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41 0 a1 Rcig47.79 6174 42.56 74.99 c o
> relative Inform. Technology (IT relative Inform. Technolo T
> g avegm- 19 1.0gy( 1)_03 *rel = JoiE 8382 652 66.9 67.22 avetniom- 19 gy( 1)03 el = JoiE 8382 7.06 70.78 71.13 T} 8
>0 c?“gls* 28 8'8 9'8 obo %Regularity [el =N -36.83 278 36.95 clmms* 98 2'8 2'8 obo %Regularity [e=X -35.95  4.34 36.22 oo
g% Gmyna* 00 00 00 0.0 [RIEIee|BCiE?5. 14 ~18.35  -56.22 5915 Gmyna* 00 00 00 0.0 [CEINERENIBCE5 14 ~17.24  -56.24 5884 S5
SE | it IR apennagispecistag,  IERSREE 2 2
= K el = el = =

LAB*LABa 95.6 0.0 0.0 LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - Q %

. relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*

-8 abiab 1.0 0.0 0.0 gf\l/?tlvelnform. '(l)'%csll{lo(logy (IT]?.0 lab*iab 10 0.0 0.0 E)(T\I/elnyelnform Technology (1 1)0 g =
S lab*ch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 0.0  0.046 0.5 (0.0 lab*ch 1.0 0. s = cmyn3* 0.0  0.057 0.5 (0.0 o 2
ho labnch 00 00 - olvi4* 10 0954 05 1.0 lab'nch 00 0.0 - olvi4* 10 0943 05 1.0 T
2o relative Natural Colour (NCZ) cmyn4* 0.0 0.046 0.5 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC?) cmyn4* 0.0 0.057 0.5 0.0 c o
3 f| e 18 88 PRSI ARIeIEIELAR o e 18 8 PR AL, o7 A%
Sa lab'nce 00 00 - LAB*LABa 92.06 4.04 41.54 labsnce 00 00 - LAB*LABa 93.43 2,59 26.07 30
o) L/TBchCF:ELTASBOI b31.73 84.45 L/-I\BfTCCl:-:gLﬁ-SBOI b%e.z 84.32 ol

= relative a relative a
%U) go\l/%;/elnform Tochnol%gy (I BT 0.054 °0.048 0498 {)(?\Ilailéwelrllf%rm gechnoloccf;y (I-?O (r)ell/?éwelnform T.echnolc?y( i 0.979 0,049 0.497 E)(Ie\ll?éryelnlf%rm Technolo&;y (1 fO a o

m cmyn3* lab*ch 075 05 0235  cmyn3*0.0 0.092 1.0 (0.0 cmyn3* lab*ch 075 05 0234  cmyn3* 0.0 0.113 1.0 (0.0 m

= olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch 0.0 05 0235  oi4* 10 0908 0.0 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch 0.0 05 0234 = onigr 10 0887 00 10| S 9
<O cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.092 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.113 1.0 0.0 ~
o= standardand ada tedCIELAB lab*Irj 0.9 standardand ada tetK:IELAB standardand ada tetK)IEL lab*irj 0.979 standardand adaptedCIELAB JeN0)]
@ LA 208 || lapice  0.75 68 0% LA 87.26 720 [abjtce 75 88 03 LAB®LAB 91.46 519 5213 =79
g W e O O el U B0 O, UM o 10 S, —— T 6 % H3 2
o a - *TCHa . a a . o

relatlveCIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB_lab*

S lablab = 05 0.0 0.0 relativeinform. Technology () 8 labsiab ~ 0.909 0.097 0.995 labflab = 0.5 0.0 relativelnform. Technolody ('Tf d)| labtab 0959 0.099 0995| = %

N 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.5 0.546 1.0 lab*tch 05 1.0 0.235 lab*tch cmyn3* 0.5 0.557 1.0 lab*tch 0.5 10 0234 |a 2 -U

- 0.0 olvia*x 1.0 0954 05 lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.235 lab*nch olvia*x 1.0 0.943 05 lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.234 5

jd reIatrveNatural Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 0.0 0.046 0.5 relatlveNatural Colour (NC) relatlveNatural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.057 0.5 reIatrveNatural Colour (NC) o 3 W)

—_ I b *lrj 8 00 standardand adaptedCIELAB I b*"J 8909 00 O 2 D*rj 8 standardand adaptedCIELAB | b,JTJ 89 9 00 0 2 S oM

o Igb*trfceE 63 & A ADa 2335 488 8 labnce 03 10 fod 83 LABAB, 270 28 28 Bhase 83 18 RE |E3

: a 53. . : : a 45. . : : =

g LAB*TCHa 25.01 41.73 LAB*TCHa 25.01 26.2 8 8'

o el CIEL a0 08 e CIEIbA%éabo 05 =000 ¥
ab*lal . . ab*la . . &

AN labttch 025 05 O Iag:tchh 025" 05 y L
raelatT\(/:eNatural Colour (NC) blacknessn* lativ blacknessn* i (.ﬂ
|ab*|fl 0454 0.0 05 standardand adaptedCIELAB gD

82> 02 Os LAB-LAB 003 0.0 e 3
: : LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 °h

[

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

n*=1,0

SET00-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 84/360 = 0.

1,00
chromaticnessc*

5 (le

BAM-test chart SE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 84

irgoa©* setcmykcol or

4 (right

1,00
chromaticnessc*

8 1Junod Bfied
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A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues
M Y [e]

output: Sartup (S) data dependend
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SE100-7,

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 176/360 = 0.488

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue G
LCH*Ma: 51 61 176
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.33

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform.

olvi3* 1.0 1

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCl LA
LAB*LAB 95.6 0.4
LAB*LABa 95.6 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo IT
olvi3* . g Y (
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
ftandardand %da tedCIELAB

2.08
LAB*LABa 56.86 0 O 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

05 o'o
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

0.0
standardand ada tecbl
LAB*LAB 18.1
LAB*LABa 18.12 0 O
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . .
lab*tch
lab*nch

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a*a

b*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/SE10/10S/S10E08SP.PS/.PDF,;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE10/10S/S10E08SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 92.62
Lma 50.9

Cma51.25
VMa 25.72
Mma56.25
Nma 18.11
W\1a95.6

Rcig47.79
Jcie 83.82
GC|E49-0

%Gamut
*rel = 96
%Regulanty
—-385
62

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relatrvelnform

olvi3*

cmyn3* 05

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 .
standardand adaptecﬁlELAB
LAB*LAB 73.3 -29.59 5.4
LAB*LABa 73.3  -30.23 2.28

relative CIELAB. lab*

ab*lab 0.712

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.0 05 .
Iretl)a}lve Natural Colour SNC)

lab*ncE

relativeInform. Technolo
olvi3* .0 05

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 34.5 . .
LAB*LABa 34.57

LAB*TCHa 25.01 30.33 175.4
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.212

lab*tch 0.25 0 5

lab*nch 0.5 0 488
relative Natural Colour

lab*lrJ 0.212 99 0 0
lab*tce 0.25

lab*ncE 0.5

IELAB hue 176

64.42
241
-63.82
—-53.68
30.34
70.59
0.0

0.0
60.85
6.52
-36.83
-18.35

50.58
86.36
35.02
-57.69
-44.37
7.57
0.0

0.0
41.08
66.9
2.78
-56.22

81.9
86.39
72.81
78.82
53.76
70.99
0.0
0.0
73.41
67.22
36.95
59.15

relative Inform. Technolo

olvi3*

0.0

cmyn3*

olvi4*
cmy

0.0
n4* 1.0

1.

0

00

standardand ada tetBIlELAB

LAB*LABa 51 02
LAB*TCHa 50.0

lab

lab*tch
lab*nch .
relatrveNaturaI Colour NC)
lap* r 0.425

lab*tc

Iab*ncE

0,75

0.
0.0

‘/

60.66

relative CIELAB lab*
*lab 0.4

.0
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.488

BAM-test chart SE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues
M Y [e]

€

-0.999 0.0
0.5

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue G
LCH*Ma: 78 89 173
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.43

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g y(
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaﬁ)tetK?IEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch

lab*nch .0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

standardand adapteck)l LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*lrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a* a

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 173/360 = 0.481

b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a

OwMa 65.56
Y Ma 94.78
Lma 77.48

IELAB hue 17

irgoa©* setcmykcol or

Cwma 78.36
VMa 12.55
Mma66.71
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig47.79
JciE 83.82
GC|E49.0

Bcie25.14

%Gamut

* e = 141
%Regularrty
39
43

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relatrvelnform Technolo_/g 5(IT

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0 5 0.0 0.285
1.0 0.716

olvi4* 0.5 .
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.284 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.63 -44.26 5.34
LAB*LABa 86.63 -44.26 5.34
LAB*TCHa 75.0 44.59 173.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.908 -0.495 0.06
lab*tch . . .
lab*nch 0.0 .
Ireé)a}rve Natural Colour SNC)

lab*ncE 0:0

relatrvelnform Technolozgf/ ()
olvi3* 0.0 l
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 38.9 . .
LAB*LABa 38.94

LAB*TCHa 25.01 44.59 173.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 8.408 6()5.495 0.06

lab*tch
0.5 0 481

lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour 2
99 0 0

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69
38.81
76.08
0.0

0.0
61.74
7.06
-35.95
-17.24

51.39
52.24
36.0
-22.74
-114.81
-29.8
0.0

0.0
42.56
70.78
4.34
-56.24

89.55
52.36
99.71
85.77
121.2
81.71
0.0
0.0
74.99
71.13
36.22
58.84

relative Inform. Technolol

olvi3*
cmyn3*
olvi4*

0.0
0.0

cmyn4* 1.0
standardand adagtecEIELA

LAB*LABa 77.85
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relativeCIELéAg, lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch . .
relative Natural Colour gNC)
0.816 -0.999°0.0

lab*Ir

Iab*tée
lab*ncE

1.0 0431
0.0 0.569
1.0 0431

0.0 0.569
-88.52 10.
89.18 173

-0.992 0.12
. 0.481
0.481]

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.481 (right

output: Sartup (S) data dependend
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SE100-7,

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/SE10/10S/S10E09SP.PS/.PDF,; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE10/10S/S10EQ9SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 252/360 = 0.7

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue B
LCH*Ma: 40 55 252
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.56 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform.

olvi3* 1.0 1

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 95.6 0.4
LAB*LABa 95.6 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0
ftandardand ada tedCIELAB

LAB*LABa 56 86 0 O

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatrveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

2.08
0.0

0.

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart SE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang

Oma47.94  64.42 50.58 81.9
YMma92.62 241 86.36 86.39
Lma 50.9 -63.82  35.02 72.81
Cma 5125 -5368  -57.69  78.82
VMa25.72  30.34 -4437  53.76
Mma56.25  70.59 7.57 70.99
Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0
W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41
JolE 83.82 652 66.9 67.22
Gcl49.0 -36.83 278 36.95
Bcig25.14  -18.35 -56.22 59.15

%Gamut
*rel = 96
%Regulanty
—-385
62

O*Hyrel =
g*crel=
relative Inform.

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5

Technology (IT
0.781 1.(5J :B
0.219 0.0 0.0
olvi4* 0.5 0.781 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.219 0.0 0.0
standardand ada| tecCIELAB
LAB*LAB 67.8.

LAB*LABa 67.84 .
LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.28 251.9
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.642

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatrvelnform Technoloccf;y (I
olvr3* 0.563

cmyn3* 1.0 0.4

olvi4* 0.0 0. 563 1 0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.437 0.0 .
standardand adaé)tetK:IELAB
LAB*LAB 40.09 -15.96 -5
LAB*LABa 40.09 -16.93 -51.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.56 251.
relatlveCIELOAB lab*

relative Inform. Technology (IT labHab 02

olvi3* 0.0 "
cmyn3* 1.0 0.719 0.5 lab*tch

olvi4* 0.5 0.781 1.0 lab*nch 0.0 .
cmyn4* 0.5 0.219 0.0 . relative Natural Colour (NC)
standardand adaptecClELAB Igg*{ e 8%8 0.0
LAB-CABa 201 6 oo b ncE 03

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.142 -0.154 -0.4
lab*tch 025 05 07
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.7
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab*lrJ 0.1 0.0

0.25 0.5

0.5 05

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 252/360 = 0.7 (le

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 253/360 = 0.703

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue B
LCH*Ma: 45 72 253
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.49 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

irgoa©* setcmykcol or

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba

OwMa 65.56
Y Ma 94.78
Lma 77.48
Cwma 78.36
VMa 12.55
Mma66.71
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig47.79
JciE 83.82
GC|E49.0

Bcie25.14

%Gamut

* e = 141
%Regulanty
39
43

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relatrvelnform Technolo y (IT
olvi3* 0. g 1) l
cmyn3* 0 5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 70.2 .
LAB*LABa 70.24

relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.736
lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.736

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 E?y( f

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0 O 753 0 5
0.747 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmynd* 0.5 0.253 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 22.5 .

LAB*LABa 22.55

relativeCIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.236 -0.145-0.4
025 05 0.70

lab*tch 3
lab*nch 05 05 0.703

IELAB hue 253/360 = 0.70

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69
38.81
76.08
0.0

0.0
61.74
7.06
-35.95
-17.24

51.39
52.24
36.0
-22.74
-114.81
-29.8
0.0

0.0
42.56
70.78
4.34
-56.24

89.55
52.36
99.71
85.77
121.2
81.71
0.0
0.0
74.99
71.13
36.22
58.84

relativeInform. Technology (1

olvr3* 0.0 .

cmyn3* 1.0  0.506

olvi4* 0.0 0.494 10

cmyn4* 1.0 0.506 0.0 .

standardand adagtecEIELAB

LAB*LAB 45.0

LAB*LABa 45.08

LAB*TCHa 50.0

relatlveCIELAB Iab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatrve Natural Colour (NC)
IrJ 0.472

Iab tce 0.5

lab*ncE 0.0

69.2

-21.24 -69.4

1 O 0
1.0 bOOr

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

right

72.48 252.9
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A: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues
M Y [e]

output: Sartup (S) data dependend




